Very good, thank you.  

Mr. Chow: So at the same time we are replacing certain old technology as it relates to network 
components, and also desktop workstation.  The original cost was approximately nine hundred 
thousand dollars ($900,000). We added on approximately a hundred and sixty thousand dollars 
($160,000) that brings us up to a subtotal of one million ($1,000,000).  But we anticipate it to be 
another fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) to finalize the entire project that includes certain minor 
customization and training. So a total net would be one point one million ($1.1M), and the 
maintenance cost after this system is in place; maintenance of the software is approximately one 
hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000).  Something I forgot to mention, because of the 
negotiations, we saved the City approximately twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost list price, so 
that equates to about three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000). The original funding came from 
capital project funding, and a portion of that of course went for the EDEN system, another 
portion went for the network infrastructure, that’s approximately seven hundred and fifty 
thousand ($750,000). The server replacement which became a lease, is approximately two 
hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) a year for three years, and then we have option to renew for 
two additional years. We also at the same time took some additional funds out of the capital